MNS University of Agriculture Multan
1st Merit List For BS Zoology
Open Merit
(Monday 28th of July 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Zoology Degree Programme for the Academic Session-
2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 44770/-) up-to 01 Aug 2025 during office hours
(09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department
of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I
(70% weightage).

. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Zoology
(50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.
(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)
HSSC
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-e- Merit
S# Application# Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 3516 ZULQARNAIN QASIM AL F.Sc. Pre- 996/1100 ( 503/555 (90.631 0 90.606 Fee Chalan
Medical 90.545) ) Missing
2 1628 MUHAMMAD SAJJAD HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 1025/1100 ( 485/555 (87.387 0 89.127 Fee Chalan
ISHAQ Medical 93.182) ) Missing
3 5713 ZOHA SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1007/1100 ( 485/555 (87.387 0 88.638
SHAFIQUE Medical 91.545) )
4 1046 AREESHA MAZHAR HUSSAIN  F.Sc. Pre- 1009/1100 ( 481/555 (86.667 0 88.188
SHAHZADI Medical 91.727) )
5 543 KINZ UL EMAN IRSHAD AHMAD F.Sc. Pre- 104971100 ( 429/505 (84.950 0 88.073
Medical 95.364) )
6 6358 UM E AYMAN KHALID MAJEED F.Sc. Pre- 1066/1100 ( 456/555 (82.162 0 86.585 Fee Chalan
ZAFAR Medical 96.909) ) Missing
7 2626 MAHA MALIK MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1042/1100 ( 457/555 (82.342 0 86.057 Fee Chalan
ALLAUDIN MALIK Medical 94.727) ) Missing
8 998 MUSKAN SHEIKH TOUQEER F.Sc. Pre- 966/1100 ( 473/555 (85.225 0 86.007
AHMED Medical 87.818) )
9 5532 EMAN SAJID MUHAMMAD F.Sc. Pre- 1028/1100 ( 442/555 (79.640 0 83.783

SAJID BHUTTA Medical 93.455) )



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

2185

5816

613

682

1339

1168

4600

3982

4587

3337

4132

3090

1824

5663

4164

1207

2776

4987

43

86

2539

MOMNA
HASNAIN

MUHAMMAD
FAROOQ AHMAD

LINTA TARIQ

MARYAM

SEHR SABIR

MARWA ISMAIL

TAYYABA ASLAM

DUA AZHAR

HAMNA HANIF

AQSA AYYAZ

MUHAMMAD

ZESHAN ABID

NEHA NADEEM

MARYAM ZAFFAR

UREEN

CHUDHARY

MUEEZ AHMAD

UME FARWA

UMME FARWA

NADEEM

NOOR UL HUDA
ASIF

MUHAMMAD

AHSAN SHAHZAD

MISHAL RASHID

SUMMAIA KHAN

AYESHA RASHID

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

HASNAIN RAZA

MUHAMMAD
AHMAD

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
TARIQ BHUTTA

SABIR HUSSAIN
RAZA

MUHAMMAD
ISMAIL BHUTTA

MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

MUHAMMAD
AZHAR ADIL

MUHAMMAD
HANIF

MUHAMMAD
AYYAZ

MUHAMMAD ABID

MUHAMMAD
NADEEM SHAHZAD

SYED ZAFFAR
HUSSAIN SHAH

FAQEER
MUHAMMAD

AKHTAR RASOOL

MUHAMMAD

SARFARAZ

MUHAMMAD

NADEEM FAREED

MUHAMMAD ASIF

JAN MUHAMMAD

RASHID MAQSOOD

AMEER NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD
RASHID

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

92071100 (
83.636)

959/1100 (
87.182)

948/1100 (
86.182)

940/1100 (
85.455)

959/1100 (
87.182)

1074/1100 (
97.636)

970/1100 (
88.182)

914/1100 (
83.091)

958/1100 (
87.091)

1032/1100 (
93.818)

951/1100 (
86.455)

1067/1100 (
97.000)

984/1100 (
89.455)

930/1100 (
84.545)

925/1100 (
84.091)

935/1100 (
85.000)

990/1100 (
90.000)

1000/1100 (
90.909)

922/1100 (
83.818)

974/1100 (
88.545)

954/1100 (
86.727)

459/555 (82.703
)

449/555 (80.901
)

449/555 (80.901

)

448/555 (80.721

)

437/555 (78.739
)

388/550 (70.545
)

433/555 (78.018
)

445/555 (80.180
)

432/555 (77.838
)

415/555 (74.775
)

432/555 (77.838
)

406/555 (73.153
)

417/550 (75.818
)

432/555 (77.838
)

390/505 (77.228
)

422/555 (76.036
)

409/555 (73.694
)

405/555 (72.973
)

421/555 (75.856
)

419/575 (72.870
)

406/555 (73.153
)

20

82.982

82.784

82.484

82.139

81.272

81.218

81.068

81.053

80.615

80.485

80.423

80.305

79.909

79.853

79.288

78.728

78.583

78.352

78.248

77.574

77.224

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

3966

1657

2908

5204

4119

964

4133

4499

4514

1931

2029

4219

2794

4134

4473

1781

2220

2454

1951

5726

1634

FATIMA IQBAL

MEMONA YASEEN

FIZZA FATIMA

WAJEEHA FATIMA

HADIA ASGHAR

HAFIZA HAFSA

MAH NOOR

FAZEELA KHALIL

MUHAMMAD

SARMAD MUNIR

ESHAL ZAHRA

MAHEEN ASHRAF

HASSAN

MUHAMMAD
FARHAN

HUMA TAHIR

NOOR FATIMA

FIZA SHAHID

MUHAMMAD

ZAIN ABBAS

AROOSA YAQOOB

MUHAMMAD SAIF
UR REHMAN

MUSFIRA NAZEER

FARWA

MUHAMMAD
SALEH FARAZ

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
IQBAL ASIM

GHULAM YASEEN

ASIF ALI

MANZAR ABBAS

MUHMMAD
ASGHAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD
AFTAD SAEEDI

KHALIL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD
MUNIR AHMAD

TAHIR HUSSAIN
SHAH

MUHAMMAD
ASHRAF PANWAR

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
ASLAM

ABDUL GHAFFAR
NASIR

M TAHIR

FAKHAR-UL-
ZAMAN

SHAHID IQBAL

SYED QALANDAR
HAYAT SHAH

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
YAQOOB

MUNIR AHMAD

NAZEER AHMAD
KOKAB

ZAFAR IQBAL

RANA FARAZ
KHAWAR

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

972/1100 (
88.364)

1006/1100 (
91.455)

977/1100 (
88.818)

825/1100 (
75.000)

1026/1100 (
93.273)

840/1100 (
76.364)

903/1100 (
82.091)

642/850 (
75.529)

894/1100 (
81.273)

869/1100 (
79.000)

945/1100 (
85.909)

954/1100 (
86.727)

859/1100 (
78.091)

839/1100 (
76.273)

945/1100 (
85.909)

907/1100 (
82.455)

894/1100 (
81.273)

922/1100 (
83.818)

882/1100 (
80.182)

898/1100 (
81.636)

834/1100 (
75.818)

431/600 (71.833
)

388/555 (69.910
)

391/555 (70.450
)

415/555 (74.775
)

333/505 (65.941
)

381/555 (68.649
)

385/555 (69.369
)

374/550 (68.000
)

383/555 (69.009
)

384/555 (69.189
)

366/555 (65.946

)

363/555 (65.405

)

382/555 (68.829
)

386/555 (69.550
)

359/550 (65.273
)

370/555 (66.667
)

369/555 (66.486
)

352/555 (63.423
)

360/555 (64.865
)

356/555 (64.144
)

368/555 (66.306
)

20

20

76.789

76.372

75.961

74.839

74.139

73.483

73.186

72.807

72.688

72.133

71.938

71.806

71.608

71.566

71.462

71.404

70.924

69.54

69.456

69.39

69.163

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

3735

1794

4053

60

775

6243

2721

115

5696

2317

4541

4671

4586

5556

1391

248

5811

1297

67

1536

MUHAMMAD
HASSAN

ABDULLAH

MUNAWAR

AMNA NAZIR

AHMAD JAMAL

AIDA EMAN

KAJAL SALEEM

KHADIJA ZUBAIR

RIDA NOOR

ZARWA SALEEM

MAGHFIRAH

AMJAD

DUA SIDDIQUI

AYESHA ALTAF

TOOBA MARRYAM

MUHAMMAD

TAYYAB

SHOBZA BIBI

SAWAIRA

AQSA JAVED

AFAN LIAQUAT

SUMAYYAH

ZULFIQAR

ALIA KANWAL

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

MUHAMMAD
IMTIAZ

MUNAWAR ALI

NAZIR AHMAD

JAMAL KHAN

MUHAMMAD
NASIR

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

UBAID UR REHMAN
URF ZUBAIR

M.NADEEM

MUHAMMAD
SALEEM

MUHAMMAD
AMJAD

KHURAM MUSTAFA
SIDDIQUI

ALTAF AHMAD

MALIK
MUHAMMAD
TARIQ BHUTTA

TARIQ ALI

MUHAMMAD

QASIM

FAYYAZ AHMAD

TARIQ JAVED

LIAQUAT HUSSAIN

ZULFIQAR HYDER

MAHAR QASWAR
HUSSAIN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

881/1100 (
80.091)

892/1100 (
81.091)

806/1100 (
73.273)

935/1100 (
85.000)

850/1100 (
77.273)

782/1100 (
71.091)

760/1100 (
69.091)

797/1100 (
72.455)

667/1100 (
60.636)

877/1100 (
79.727)

761/1100 (
69.182)

868/1100 (
78.909)

802/1100 (
72.909)

915/1100 (
83.182)

515/1100 (
46.818)

651/1100 (
59.182)

79071100 (
71.818)

739/1100 (
67.182)

297/500 (
59.400)

563/1100 (
51.182)

353/555 (63.604
)

330/555 (59.459
)

363/555 (65.405
)

328/555 (59.099
)

335/555 (60.360
)

377/600 (62.833
)

334/555 (60.180
)

322/550 (58.545
)

348/555 (62.703
)

298/555 (53.694
)

319/555 (57.477
)

280/555 (50.450
)

286/555 (51.532

)

249/550 (45.273

)

320/555 (57.658
)

288/555 (51.892
)

257/555 (46.306
)

246/555 (44.324
)

252/550 (45.818
)

256/550 (46.545
)

68.547

68.469

67.768

66.87

65.433

65.308

62.853

62.72

62.082

61.502

60.99

58.988

57.944

56.643

54.408

54.077

53.963

51.178

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing






