## MNS University of Agriculture Multan 1st Merit List For BS Zoology Open Merit (Monday 28th of July 2025)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Zoology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2025-29. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 44770/-**) up-to **01 Aug 2025** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

## NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (**30% weightage**) and Intermediate Part-I (**70% weightage**).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Zoology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and \* will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

## **Errors and Omissions are Excepted**

## **Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)**

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	3516	ZULQARNAIN	QASIM ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	996/1100 ( 90.545 )	503/555 (90.631	0	90.606	Fee Chalan Missing
2	1628	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	SAJJAD HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1025/1100 ( 93.182 )	485/555 (87.387 )	0	89.127	Fee Chalan Missing
3	5713	ZOHA SHAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1007/1100 ( 91.545 )	485/555 (87.387 )	0	88.638	
4	1046	AREESHA SHAHZADI	MAZHAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1009/1100 ( 91.727 )	481/555 (86.667 )	0	88.188	
5	543	KINZ UL EMAN	IRSHAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1049/1100 ( 95.364 )	429/505 (84.950 )	0	88.073	
6	6358	UM E AYMAN	KHALID MAJEED ZAFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1066/1100 ( 96.909 )	456/555 (82.162 )	0	86.585	Fee Chalan Missing
7	2626	MAHA MALIK	MUHAMMAD ALLAUDIN MALIK	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1042/1100 ( 94.727 )	457/555 (82.342 )	0	86.057	Fee Chalan Missing
В	998	MUSKAN	SHEIKH TOUQEER AHMED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	966/1100 ( 87.818 )	473/555 (85.225 )	0	86.007	
9	5532	EMAN SAJID	MUHAMMAD SAJID BHUTTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1028/1100 ( 93.455 )	442/555 (79.640 )	0	83.783	

<b>Errors and C</b>	<b>Omissions are</b>	Excepted
---------------------	----------------------	----------

			Errors a	nd Omissio	ns are Exce <sub>l</sub>	pted			
10	2185	MOMNA HASNAIN	HASNAIN RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	920/1100 ( 83.636 )	459/555 (82.703 )	0	82.982	
11	5816	MUHAMMAD FAROOQ AHMAD	MUHAMMAD AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	959/1100 ( 87.182 )	449/555 (80.901 )	0	82.784	
12	613	LINTA TARIQ MARYAM	MALIK MUHAMMAD TARIQ BHUTTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	948/1100 ( 86.182 )	449/555 (80.901 )	0	82.484	
13	682	SEHR SABIR	SABIR HUSSAIN RAZA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	940/1100 ( 85.455 )	448/555 (80.721 )	0	82.139	
14	1339	MARWA ISMAIL	MUHAMMAD ISMAIL BHUTTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	959/1100 ( 87.182 )	437/555 (78.739 )	0	81.272	
15	1168	TAYYABA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1074/1100 ( 97.636 )	388/550 (70.545 )	20	81.218	Fee Chalan Missing
16	4600	DUA AZHAR	MUHAMMAD AZHAR ADIL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	970/1100 ( 88.182 )	433/555 (78.018 )	0	81.068	
17	3982	HAMNA HANIF	MUHAMMAD HANIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	914/1100 ( 83.091 )	445/555 (80.180 )	0	81.053	
18	4587	AQSA AYYAZ	MUHAMMAD AYYAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	958/1100 ( 87.091 )	432/555 (77.838 )	0	80.615	
19	3337	MUHAMMAD ZESHAN ABID	MUHAMMAD ABID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1032/1100 ( 93.818 )	415/555 (74.775 )	0	80.485	
20	4132	NEHA NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM SHAHZAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	951/1100 ( 86.455 )	432/555 (77.838 )	0	80.423	
21	3090	MARYAM ZAFFAR	SYED ZAFFAR HUSSAIN SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1067/1100 ( 97.000 )	406/555 (73.153 )	0	80.305	
22	1824	ureen Chudhary	FAQEER MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	984/1100 ( 89.455 )	417/550 (75.818 )	0	79.909	Fee Chalan Missing
23	5663	MUEEZ AHMAD	AKHTAR RASOOL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	930/1100 ( 84.545 )	432/555 (77.838 )	0	79.853	
24	4164	UME FARWA	MUHAMMAD SARFARAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	925/1100 ( 84.091 )	390/505 (77.228	0	79.288	
25	1207	UMME FARWA NADEEM	MUHAMMAD NADEEM FAREED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	935/1100 ( 85.000 )	422/555 (76.036 )	0	78.728	Fee Chalan Missing
26	2776	NOOR UL HUDA ASIF	MUHAMMAD ASIF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	990/1100 ( 90.000 )	409/555 (73.694	0	78.583	
27	4987	MUHAMMAD AHSAN SHAHZAD	JAN MUHAMMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1000/1100 ( 90.909 )	405/555 (72.973 )	0	78.352	
28	43	MISHAL RASHID	RASHID MAQSOOD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	922/1100 ( 83.818 )	421/555 (75.856 )	0	78.248	
29	86	SUMMAIA KHAN	AMEER NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	974/1100 ( 88.545 )	419/575 (72.870 )	0	77.574	
30	2539	ayesha rashid	MUHAMMAD RASHID	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	954/1100 ( 86.727 )	406/555 (73.153 )	0	77.224	

			EITOIS	and Omissic	ons are Exce	pteu			
31	3966	FATIMA IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL ASIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	972/1100 ( 88.364 )	431/600 (71.833	0	76.789	
32	1657	MEMONA YASEEN	GHULAM YASEEN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1006/1100 ( 91.455 )	388/555 (69.910 )	0	76.372	
33	2908	FIZZA FATIMA	ASIF ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	977/1100 ( 88.818 )	391/555 (70.450 )	0	75.961	
34	5204	Wajeeha fatima	MANZAR ABBAS	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	825/1100 ( 75.000 )	415/555 (74.775 )	0	74.839	
35	4119	HADIA ASGHAR	MUHMMAD ASGHAR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1026/1100 ( 93.273 )	333/505 (65.941	0	74.139	
36	964	HAFIZA HAFSA MAH NOOR	MUHAMMAD AFTAD SAEEDI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	840/1100 ( 76.364 )	381/555 (68.649	20	73.483	
37	4133	FAZEELA KHALIL	KHALIL AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	903/1100 ( 82.091 )	385/555 (69.369	0	73.186	
38	4499	MUHAMMAD SARMAD MUNIR	MUHAMMAD MUNIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	642/850 ( 75.529 )	374/550 (68.000	20	72.807	
39	4514	ESHAL ZAHRA	TAHIR HUSSAIN SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	894/1100 ( 81.273 )	383/555 (69.009	0	72.688	
40	1931	Maheen ashraf	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF PANWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	869/1100 ( 79.000 )	384/555 (69.189	0	72.133	Fee Chalan Missing
41	2029	HASSAN	MALIK MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 ( 85.909 )	366/555 (65.946 )	0	71.938	
42	4219	MUHAMMAD FARHAN	ABDUL GHAFFAR NASIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	954/1100 ( 86.727 )	363/555 (65.405 )	0	71.806	
43	2794	HUMA TAHIR	M TAHIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	859/1100 ( 78.091 )	382/555 (68.829 )	0	71.608	
44	4134	NOOR FATIMA	FAKHAR-UL- ZAMAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	839/1100 ( 76.273 )	386/555 (69.550 )	0	71.566	
45	4473	FIZA SHAHID	SHAHID IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	945/1100 ( 85.909 )	359/550 (65.273 )	0	71.462	
46	1781	MUHAMMAD ZAIN ABBAS	SYED QALANDAR HAYAT SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	907/1100 ( 82.455 )	370/555 (66.667	0	71.404	Fee Chalan Missing
47	2220	AROOSA YAQOOB	MALIK MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	894/1100 ( 81.273 )	369/555 (66.486	0	70.924	
48	2454	MUHAMMAD SAIF UR REHMAN	MUNIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	922/1100 ( 83.818 )	352/555 (63.423 )	0	69.54	Documents Missing
49	1951	MUSFIRA NAZEER	NAZEER AHMAD KOKAB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	882/1100 ( 80.182 )	360/555 (64.865 )	0	69.456	
50	5726	FARWA	ZAFAR IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	898/1100 ( 81.636 )	356/555 (64.144 )	0	69.39	
51	1634	MUHAMMAD SALEH FARAZ	RANA FARAZ KHAWAR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	834/1100 ( 75.818 )	368/555 (66.306 )	0	69.163	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted									
52	3735	MUHAMMAD HASSAN	MUHAMMAD IMTIAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	881/1100 ( 80.091 )	353/555 (63.604 )	0	68.547	
53	1794	ABDULLAH MUNAWAR	MUNAWAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	892/1100 ( 81.091 )	330/555 (59.459 )	20	68.469	Documents Missing
54	4053	AMNA NAZIR	NAZIR AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	806/1100 ( 73.273 )	363/555 (65.405 )	0	67.768	Fee Chalan Missing
55	60	AHMAD JAMAL	JAMAL KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	935/1100 ( 85.000 )	328/555 (59.099 )	0	66.87	
56	775	AIDA EMAN	MUHAMMAD NASIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	850/1100 ( 77.273 )	335/555 (60.360	0	65.433	Fee Chalan Missing
57	6243	KAJAL SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	782/1100 ( 71.091 )	377/600 (62.833	0	65.308	
58	2721	KHADIJA ZUBAIR	UBAID UR REHMAN URF ZUBAIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	760/1100 ( 69.091 )	334/555 (60.180 )	0	62.853	
59	115	RIDA NOOR	M.NADEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	797/1100 ( 72.455 )	322/550 (58.545 )	0	62.72	
60	5696	ZARWA SALEEM	MUHAMMAD SALEEM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	667/1100 ( 60.636 )	348/555 (62.703 )	0	62.082	
61	2317	MAGHFIRAH AMJAD	MUHAMMAD AMJAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	877/1100 ( 79.727 )	298/555 (53.694 )	0	61.502	
62	4541	DUA SIDDIQUI	Khuram mustafa Siddiqui	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	761/1100 ( 69.182 )	319/555 (57.477 )	0	60.99	
63	4671	AYESHA ALTAF	ALTAF AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	868/1100 ( 78.909 )	280/555 (50.450	0	58.988	
64	4586	TOOBA MARRYAM	MALIK MUHAMMAD TARIQ BHUTTA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	802/1100 ( 72.909 )	286/555 (51.532 )	0	57.944	Fee Chalan Missing
65	5556	MUHAMMAD TAYYAB	TARIQ ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	915/1100 ( 83.182 )	249/550 (45.273 )	0	56.643	Fee Chalan Missing
66	1391	SHOBZA BIBI	MUHAMMAD QASIM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	515/1100 ( 46.818 )	320/555 (57.658 )	0	54.408	
67	248	SAWAIRA	FAYYAZ AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	651/1100 ( 59.182 )	288/555 (51.892 )	0	54.077	
68	5811	AQSA JAVED	TARIQ JAVED	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	790/1100 ( 71.818 )	257/555 (46.306 )	0	53.963	
69	1297	AFAN LIAQUAT	LIAQUAT HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	739/1100 ( 67.182 )	246/555 (44.324 )	0	51.178	
70	67	SUMAYYAH ZULFIQAR	ZULFIQAR HYDER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	297/500 ( 59.400 )	252/550 (45.818 )	0	*	Fee Chalan Missing
71	1536	ALIA KANWAL	MAHAR QASWAR HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	563/1100 ( 51.182 )	256/550 (46.545 )	0	*	